CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS UNDER PMGSY

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 759

RAJYA SABHA

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2018

759. SHRI RAMKUMAR VERMA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

O.L.H.

(a) the number and the length of roads (in kilometres) constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in various States of the country during last three

years; and

(b) the number of roads constructed along with length (in kilometres) particularly in all rural areas of State of Rajasthan and details of expenditure incurred thereon?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAYV)

(a): The number and the length of roads (in kilometers) constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in various States of the country during last three years is given at Annexure.

(b): The number of roads constructed along with length (in kilometres) and expenditure incurred in the State of Rajasthan are as under:-

Year (s) No. of | Length of | Expenditure
Roads | Roads (in | incurred (Rs.
km) in Cr.)
2015-16 939 2175 789
2016-17 252 3113 792
2017-18 1501 3257 537
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Q. No. 759 due for 17.12.2018

(Length in Km)
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
" State(s) No of Length No of Length No of Length
Roads completed | Roads | completed | Roads completed
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 | Andhra Pradesh 196 972.733 101 733.55 52 154.057
2 | Arunachal Pradesh 10 306.14 13 1,360.51 34 1132.018
3 | Assam 351 989.48 234 929.515 286 1618.63
4 | Bihar 1712 3,445.51 2273 6,601.62 1348 5226.69
5 | Chhattisgarh 558 2,041.40 236 1,019.57 208 1901.494
6 | Goa 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 | Gujarat 377 693.867 31 211.875 44 50.306
& | Haryana 88 549.177 3 62.845 5 38.28
9 | Himachal Pradesh 123 658.64 144 1,429.27 142 1772.533
10 | Jammu & Kashmir 164 789.858 91 1,785.16 154 1804.541
11 | Jharkhand 613 1,281.22 804 3,119.52 1096 4525.115
12 | Karnataka 148 999.508 127 897.09 11 58.98
13 | Kerala 155 393.904 126 314.327 60 373.641
14 | Madhya Pradesh 1257 4,980.97 939 5,081.97 1752 5222.451
15 | Maharashtra 314 890.707 199 2,000.70 205 569.758
16 | Manipur 68 364.553 93 1,485.85 92 731.199
17 | Meghalaya 33 150.96 54 368.865 56 150.329
18 | Mizoram 10 117.32 9 298.08 6 237.132
19 | Nagaland 7 93.5 4 395 4 85
20 | Odisha 1060 3,894.04 1125 5,796.93 1115 7175.772
21 | Punjab 114 728.207 52 586.53 52 851.75
22 | Rajasthan 939 2,175.37 252 3,113.10 1501 3257.027
23 | Sikkim 86 390.769 37 247.422 57 419.155
24 | Tamil Nadu 179 590.174 330 883.189 632 1611.363
25 | Tripura 95 357.326 32 405.622 45 313.138
26 | Uttar Pradesh 847 3,406.93 463 3,095.25 348 4106.461
27 | Uttarakhand 175 1,025.29 118 1,989.32 135 1839.106
28 | West Bengal 504 2,466.15 482 2,825.53 298 3213.105
29 | Telangana 133 397.251 38 408.644 52 302.929
Grand Total 10316 35150.95 8410 47446.85 9790 48741.96

